
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026087-2024 

Contract

DN734739 - The Provision of a Dietetic and Nutrition
Service

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026087

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048b79  

Published 16 August 2024, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mrs Samina Rashid

Email

samina.rashid@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163055813

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026087-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026087-2024
mailto:samina.rashid@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DN734739 - The Provision of a Dietetic and Nutrition Service

Reference number

DN734739

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80320000 - Medical education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement for advice on menu planning, recipe development, allergens and medical diets
for all primary school pupils - not just for the 14 allergens but to cover all complex diets .
Medical diet is for all primary pupils with medical/religious diet.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121200 - Medical specialist services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement for advice on menu planning, recipe development, allergens and medical diets
for all primary school pupils - not just for the 14 allergens but to cover all complex diets .
Medical diet is for all primary pupils with medical/religious diet.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: PSR Direct Award Process C Key Criteria applied / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an initial term of 12 months followed by two extension periods in annual increments.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurement was awarded via the Provider Selection Regime Direct Award Process C.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN734739

Title

DN734739 - The Provision of a Dietetic and Nutrition Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust

Room 100/110 Pen Lloyd Building County Hall

Glenfield

LE3 8RA

Email

alex.manktelow1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

mailto:alex.manktelow1@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T05:40:53+0100
	TCPDF




